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| Introduction

Economic indicators are a group of economic statistics and data used
in the short term in measuring the performance of various economic
sectors in order to identify the economic status and recognize how

much the economy is strong.

The Economic Indicators Survey is a periodic survey carried out with
the aim to investigate characteristics and components of the
operating establishments engaged in one or more economic
activities in both private and public sectors as well as the non-profit

sector all over KSA.

The importance of this survey is represented in what it provides of
short-term indicators on the number of workers classified by sex and
nationality, remunerations paid to workers, operating expenditures,

and operational revenues.

GAStat hopes that the economic indicators bulletin meets the needs
of decision makers, researchers, business men, and all other
beneficiaries. Additionally, GAStat would be pleased to receive any

feedback or suggestions aiming to develop this bulletin.

General Authority for Statistics (GAStat)
General Department of Industry and Business Statistics
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Providing data to define the key indexes of the national economic structure, as well as
to identify the contribution of the private sector to the domestic product.

Providing data on all economic activities to prepare the indexes that help in identifying
growth rates of each economic activity.

Updating economic data of each economic activity.

Identifying the numbers of persons engaged in each economic activity.

Identifying the change in remunerations paid to workers, as well as other expenses
according to the various economic activities.

To measure the amount of revenues for each and every economic activity.

Providing the needed statistical data and information on all economic activities for
government bodies and agencies as well as researchers.

Meeting the requirements needed for conducting national calculations in accordance
with the latest internationally adopted systems.

Measuring the participation of each economic activity in the economic development
process.

Using such data to make local, regional and international comparisons and carry out
studies and analyses.

Providing the key seasonal economic variables of economic activities.
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Glossary of Terms

e Establishment:

It is an economic entity with legal personality. It has a fixed location and carries out a
certain economic activity. It is owned by one or a group of individuals, company, or

semi-government sector.

The establishment is the smallest economic unit that may have data on workers, their

remunerations, expenditures, and income and capital formations.

e Economic activity:

All activities performed or services provided by the establishment in return for
consideration. Sometimes, the establishment gets nothing in return, such as charities

that are financed by donations.

The classification of the institutional economic activity is based on the International
Standard Industrial Classification (ISIC¢). Still, minor changes are adopted to suit the

establishments operating in Saudi Arabia.

The main activity of each establishment was given, during the survey, a six-digit
economic classification code. In case there are two economic activities or more at the

same establishment, then the economic activity that yields more revenues is chosen.

e Workers:

All individuals (Saudis and foreigners) who already work for the establishment with or
without pay, as well as the owners, their affiliates and users, whether they are full-

timers or part-timers, permanently or temporarily employed, males or females,

whether they are paid on a daily, weekly or monthly basis. Workers also include
partners and members of joint-stock companies, board chairmen and members, as well

as workers on paid vacations.

S211s11e1S o) AlLoyiny |esauan

[T |[5]0 P [[fTo]?




@ Economic Indicators FIRST Quarter

' '
" "
il I

' {

e

e Worker Remunerations:

All dues paid for workers represented in salaries or wages, in addition to benefits and

allowances.

e Operating Expenses:
All payments made by the establishment to practice an economic activity, whether

purchased in the same year or taken from purchased stocks.

e Operating Revenues:

Cash revenues earned by an establishment as a result of practicing its main activity or
other secondary activities, such as the sale and marketing of its products, providing
services for consumers, or trading in goods in general. The operating revenues also

include daily returns received in consideration of operations.

e Operating surplus:
The total amount of revenues after deducting the total amount of expenditures and

remunerations.

e Worker's productivity:

The volume or number of units produced by the worker within a certain period. It is
also defined as a measurement of efficiency whereby the establishment transfers inputs

into outputs
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Main Features of the Economic Indicators Survey

e The Geographical Scope:

The inclusiveness of collecting data on all operating establishments that are located
with the cities covered by the economic surveys sample, as such surveys cover all
administrative regions in Saudi Arabia represented by the central directorates and main
cities. All economic surveys are based on the basis of “establishment census” as it is the

general framework of all economic surveys.

e Sample Framework:

Data of establishments census T.1. (which was adapted in T.lo) is adopted as a
framework for the samples of all economic field surveys as it encompasses all
fundamental data required for taking the sample, such as the name of the

establishment, its address, its economic activity, and the number of workers.

Establishment census of covered all economic activities in all administrative regions in

KSA which amount to IV regions.

e Scope and range:

Operating establishments economic surveys cover establishments of private sector,

public sector, and non-profit sector.

As for the geographical distribution of this survey, it covers all the kingdom's
administrative regions (cities & villages) with giving a greater importance to cities given
that they contain about Atz of all establishments in the kingdom and recruit about 417

of all workers in the kingdom.

e Data Periodicity:

The Economic Indicators Survey is conducted every I months.
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Survey Inclusiveness:

Economic indicators survey covered all economic activities by standard industrial

classification of all economic activities (ISIC¢) as follows:

Agriculture and fishing

Mining and quarrying
Manufacturing

Electricity, gas and water supply
Construction

Wholesale and retail trade
Transport and stockpiling

Hotels and restaurants
Information and Communication

Finance and Business
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RESULTS OF Economic Indicators (Q 1)
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No. of establishments by economic activity , 1ST. Qrt. 2018

Economic activity

Agriculture, forestry & fishing

Mining & quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity, gas, steam & air conditioning
Water supply; sewerage, waste remedic
Construction

Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor
Transportation& storage
Accommodation & food service activitie
Information & communication

Financial & insurance

Real estate activities

Professional, scientific & technical activi
Administrative and support service activ
Education

Human health and &I work activities
Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other service

Sildniodl sac
No. of establishments

89,768
667
108,742
784
2,436
34,117
472,594
16,692
103,841
5,622
6,628
34,762
12,685
21,453
9,327
5,829
2,419
78,903

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat
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1A Jgll gyl JUa (paloidll bliil cuus (egngoull gulaidiell 2ac
No. of Saudi employees by economic activity , 1ST. Qrt. 2018

Economic activity

Agriculture, forestry & fishing

Mining & quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity, gas, steam & air conditionin¢
Water supply; sewerage, waste remedizc
Construction

Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor
Transportation& storage
Accommodation & food service activitie
Information & communication

Financial & insurance

Real estate activities

Professional, scientific & technical activi
Administrative and support service activ
Education

Human health and &I work activities
Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other service

Distribution of Saudi employees by economicactivity, 15T, Qrt. 2018

1983
Male
49,458
63,758
230,214
56,550
10,180
142,650
405,812
87,225
84,102
77,118
75,143
67,569
31,070
82,601
38,304
42,305
5,862
36,116

No. of Saudi emplyees

822
442
9,698
279
296
2,499
12,810
633
12,233
1,860
7,367
641
2,821
2,534
67,013
18,904
1,187
13,957

50,280
64,200
239,912
56,829
10,476
145,149
418,622
87,858
96,335
78,978
82,510
68,210
33,891
85,135
105,317
61,209
7,049
50,073

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat
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Saudiemployees bygender, 1ST. Qrt. 2018

Female
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Table 3
M- IA Jgill gl JUua alni dll blibill cuns geaagowl pué gulsidioll aac
No. of Non-Saudi employees by economic activity , 1ST. Qrt. 2018

No. of Non-Saudi emplyees

Economic activity Jos3 i sbaia il hlidll
Male Female Total

Pdoxa

1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing 251,345 231 251,576 lowwndll spag dalpllg dclyjll
2 Mining & quarrying 32,201 256 32,457 phell Jugiwlg Gua=ill
3 Manufacturing 743,219 8,201 751,420 dalygnill dcluall
4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditionin¢ 14,362 199 14,561 jllg clygdll Juagi
5 Water supply; sewerage, waste remedic 32,174 166 32,340 gwall capallg clall Cilslsol
6 Construction 922,018 1,748 923,766 il
7  Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor 1,235,027 3,836 1,238,863 dijaillg dloall 6)lai
8 Transportation& storage 164,032 3,752 167,784 oaaillg Jaill
9  Accommodation & food service activitie 408,909 7,012 415,921 plehllg dolall
10  Information & communication 29,818 197 30,015 Glbaillg dlogleall
11 Financial & insurance 30,453 734 31,187 Owolillg Jladl dn il
12 Real estate activities 55,361 223 55,584 dyjlaell duiidll
13 Professional, scientific & technical activi 73,449 1,608 75,057 cuigall dh il
14  Administrative and support service activ 177,214 3,648 180,862 ecallg dyls il Lilosall
15  Education 48,801 34,601 83,402 @il
16  Human health and &I work activities 78,768 50,016 128,784 yelaindl Jagllg drall
17  Arts, entertainment & recreation 20,931 1,198 22,129 dyayillg oygiall

Other service 142,901 15,389 158,290 sAadll ailosall

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

Distribution of Non-Saudi employees by economicactivity, 15T, Qrt. 2018
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Non-Saudi employees by gender , 1ST. Qrt. 2018

Sa13s11eI1S J0) Ajuioyiny |esauan

IMeiTD |[5]0 P [AvT]?




@ Economic Indicators

FIRST Quarter

i

Table 4
M- 1A Jalll ggpll JUA yalni dll bliill cuun guleihell aac
No. of employees by economic act|V|ty 1ST. Qrt. 2018

No. of emplyees sroldl sac

¢don

Economic activity

1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing 300,803 1,053 301,856 lowwdll spag dalpllg deljjll
2 Mining & quarrying 95,959 698 96,657 plhall Jisiwlg Gua=ill
3 Manufacturing 973,433 17,899 991,332 dihygaill dcliuall
4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditi 70,912 478 71,390 jladlg clpgdll Juagi
5 Water supply; sewerage, waste rer 42,354 462 42,816 gwall capallg clall ilslaol
6 Construction 1,064,668 4,247 1,068,915 Suddll
7 Wholesale& retail trade; repairof r 1,640,839 16,646 1,657,485 dfjaillg dlaall 6;lai
8 Transportation& storage 251,257 4,385 255,642 oejrillg Jaill
9  Accommodation & food service ac 493,011 19,245 512,256 olrhllg dola
10  Information & communication 106,936 2,057 108,993 Sbaiillg calogleall
11 Financial & insurance 105,596 8,101 113,697 owolillg Jladl diil
12 Real estate activities 122,930 864 123,794 dujlaell dhuidll
13 Professional, scientific & technical 104,519 4,429 108,948 dyigall dhdidll
14  Administrative and support service 259,815 6,182 265,997 eellg dylsdl Ciloaall
15  Education 87,105 101,614 188,719 eul=ill
16  Human health and &Il work activiti¢ 121,073 68,920 189,993 uclaizdll Josllg dvall
17  Arts, entertainment & recreation 26,793 2,385 29,178 duayillg giall

Other service 179,017 29,346 208,363 dp_lﬂ iloaall

J18)
Male

Female

Total

baia il bliill
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*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

Distribution of employees by economicactivity, 15T. Qrt. 2018
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Table 5 0Joxa
r-IA Jgill gyl Jua yalni dU1 bliill cuus jg53all geloidiall aac
No. of male employees by economic activity , 1ST. Qrt. 2018

Male employees 1933l Huleidiall

Economic activity (s39m X dloall s3baisdl huill
Saudi Total

1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing 49,458 251,345 300,803 ol suag dalpallg delyjll 1

2 Mining & quarrying 63,758 32,201 95,959 phell Jdeiwlg Gua=ill 2

3 Manufacturing 230,214 743,219 973,433 duligaill deliall 3

4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditionin¢ 56,550 14,362 70,912 jlellg cbypgdll Juagi 4

5  Water supply; sewerage, waste remedic 10,180 32,174 42,354 gaall apallg clall culslaol 5

6 Construction 142,650 922,018 1,064,668 il 6

7  Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor 405,812 1,235,027 1,640,839 dijaillg dloall 6)lai 7

8 Transportation& storage 87,225 164,032 251,257 il Jaill 8

9  Accommodation & food service activitie 84,102 408,909 493,011 elehllg dolall 9 an

10 Information & communication 77,118 29,818 106,936 Gdbaidlg dilogleoll - 10 3 E

11  Financial & insurance 75,143 30,453 105,596 osolillg Jlall dniil 11 “)—; e

12 Real estate activities 67,569 55,361 122,930 aylasll dhdbidll 12 % E:

13  Professional, scientific & technical activi 31,070 73,449 104,519 duigolldhn il 13 =S

14  Administrative and support service activ 82,601 177,214 259,815 acallgaybul alosall 14 é: E

15  Education 38,304 48,801 87,105 adeill 15 A o
..||| ||::. 16  Human health and &I work activities 42,305 78,768 121,073 uclaiaill Jazllg duall - 16 g E
'f:m:f' 17  Arts, entertainment & recreation 5,862 20,931 26,793 duajillg Hoiall 17 5 E
o Other service 36,116 142,901 179,017 sAdl dGloxall

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

g Sadi Cou . , .
Distributionof male employees by economicactivity, 15T Qrt. 2018
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MALE EMPLOYEES BY NATIONALITY, 1ST.
QRT. 2018
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Table 6

Tdoxa
M- 1IN Joll ggpll JUa (aloidUl bliill cuus SLilE galoidall aac
No. of female employees by economic activity, 1ST. Qrt. 2018

Female employees ' |

".s.)gﬂ.u-l
Saudi

Economic activity (39 s3baisdl huiill

-Non

1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing 822 231 1,053 lowndll spag dalpallg dclyjll |

2 Mining & quarrying 442 256 698 Ahall Jdsiwlg Gass=ill r

3 Manufacturing 9,698 8,201 17,899 dalygnill dcluall v

4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditi 279 199 478 jlallg cliyg8ll Jungi ¢

5 Water supply; sewerage, waste rer 296 166 462 gwall capallg clall dilslaol [}

6 Construction 2,499 1,748 4,247 il 1

7  Wholesale& retail trade; repair of r 12,810 3,836 16,646 dijaillg dleall sjlai V

8 Transportation& storage 633 3,752 4,385 ojaillg Jaill A

9  Accommodation & food service ac 12,233 7,012 19,245 plehllg dolall q
10  Information & communication 1,860 197 2,057 Sllaidlg dlogleall l. o
11 Financial & insurance 7,367 734 8,101 olillg Jlall dh il Il g
12 Real estate activities 641 223 864 dyjlasll dhnduidll T >
13 Professional, scientific & technical 2,821 1,608 4,429 cuigall dh il ¢ g
14  Administrative and support service 2,534 3,648 6,182 ecallg dyls il Lilosall 1€ E’
15  Education 67,013 34,601 101,614 eu=ill 1o =)
.“ ”l.« 16  Human health and &I work activiti¢ 18,904 50,016 68,920 ucloindll Jasllgduall 171 z
I ||| K0 i =)
Gl 17  Arts, entertainment & recreation 1,187 1,198 2,385 dyayillg oygiall v a
UTTL N
alth, 18  Otherservice 13,957 15,389 29,346 sl alesall I\ L

TOtaI 195996 193015 269011

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat
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Table 7 Vdoaa
FIA Joll ggpll JUa galni sl bliu)l cuwa gulidol) degdanll dygaiddl lnygeill hwgio

Average monthly compensations paid to employees by economic activity, 1ST. Qrt. 2018

Economic activity . (s3baiall huiill

compensation

1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing 301,856 1,459,250,261 1,611 llowndll apng daljallg delyjll |
2 Mining & quarrying 96,657 8,465,510,270 29,194 nlhall Jueiulg Guasill r
3 Manufacturing 991,332 12,434,662,370 4,181 gl dceluall v
4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditi 71,390 2,143,177,615 10,007 jlallg <lygdll Juagi ¢
5 Water supply; sewerage, waste rer 42,816 336,040,196 2,616 gwall capallg cloll ilslaol o
6 Construction 1,068,915 8,745,195,381 2,727 il 1
7  Wholesale& retail trade; repairof r 1,657,485 11,335,586,973 2,280 dfjaillg dleallsjli  V
8 Transportation& storage 255,642 3,275,262,816 4,271 ojillg Jadl A
9  Accommodation & food service ac 512,256 3,169,740,917 2,063 plehllgdolaydl 9 o h
10  Information & communication 108,993 2,826,470,845 8,644 Sllaillg dalogleall l. 5 E
11 Financial & insurance 113,697 5,592,197,267 16,395 ouolillg Jloll dhiuil 11 ;—; e
12 Real estate activities 123,794 955,639,878 2,573 dyylaell dhn i dll T % E:
13  Professional, scientific & technical 108,948 1,327,238,521 4,061 éuigall dhiidll v 5.
14  Administrative and support service 265,997 2,066,834,024 2,590 acallg daylsdl Glosall 1€ é E
) 15  Education 188,719 1,680,853,973 2,969 adleill lo Q :
"'“ ||::' 16  Human health and & work activitie 189,993 1,777,623,663 3119 yclaizdl Jasllg duall 11 gv. E
'f:m:f' 17  Arts, entertainment & recreation 29,178 204,016,887 2,331 aajillg ggiall 1V a C
R Other service 208,363 1,120,570,554 1,793 Al culosall

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

Average compensations
of employees by economicactivity, 15T. Qrt. 2018
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Table 8
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Operating expenses and revenues by economic activity, 1ST. Qrt. 2018

Economic activity

Agriculture, forestry & fishing

Mining & quarrying

Manufacturing

Electricity, gas, steam & air conditionin¢
Water supply; sewerage, waste remedie
Construction

Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor
Transportation& storage
Accommodation & food service activitie
Information & communication

Financial & insurance

Real estate activities

Professional, scientific & technical activi
Administrative and support service activ
Education

Human health and &I work activities
Arts, entertainment & recreation

Other service

e Expendetures

dyesill Slaaill dylye il Sl
Expendetures Revenues
9,107,521,012 24,048,372,675
35,363,777,428 217,092,138,053
83,013,089,287 173,056,654,505
8,898,076,445 13,696,497,319
1,180,891,375 2,168,529,575
22,969,294,066 53,564,990,653
86,917,760,641 148,024,903,120
15,917,254,358 34,743,534,776
12,273,921,798 19,609,210,753
18,821,101,040 41,965,733,594
12,889,832,900 46,268,630,214
1,249,646,102 4,735,175,088
3,971,650,624 8,229,280,912
7,011,713,691 13,581,172,809
2,540,235,152 4,943,913,053
4,098,785,979 11,795,961,997
705,033,538 2,069,598,884
2,242,294,638 4,522,686,029

abaial hLaill

Adgaa

losill spag dalpllg dclyjll
palall Julgiolg oyasill
aylygaill dcluall

jlellg clygdll Juagi

saall capallg clall Silslaol

il

dsjaillg dlaall 6ylai
il Jadll
olehllg dolall
Siilbaidlg Cilogleall
oolillg Jladl dniil
dyjlasll dhn bl
duigoll dh il
ecallg dylsl ilosall

il

uclaiadl Jasllg dvall
asagills Goiall
sl dlosall

dlaall

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

Distributinof operating expendetures and revenues by economic activity, 15T. Qrt. 2018
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@ Economic Indicators FIRST Quarter

Table 9 Adgaa
M- 1A Joll gyl JUa palnidll blii)l cuun Juouiill (aila
Operating surplus by economi activity , 1ST. Qrt. 2018
Jradill paila

Economic activity (s3baiall hlauill

Operating surplus

1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing 13,481,601,402 ol spag dalpllg dcljjll |

2 Mining & quarrying 173,262,850,355 Aol Judeiulg Guaseill r

3 Manufacturing 77,608,902,848 dylygaill dclivall ¥

4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditioning sup 2,655,243,259 jlallg clipgdll Jungi ¢

5 Water supply; sewerage, waste remediation 751,598,004 vwall apallg clall Glslael o

6 Construction 21,850,501,206 Syl 1

7 Wholesale& retail trade; repair of motor vehi 49,771,555,506 dijaillg dloall 6yl v

8 Transportation& storage 15,551,017,602 ojrillg Jaill A

9  Accommodation & food service activities 4,165,548,038 plehllg dola b -

10  Information & communication 20,318,161,709 Slaidlg Culogleall l. o

11 Financial & insurance 27,786,600,047 owolillg Jlodl dnsinil 11 &

12 Real estate activities 2,429,889,108 dyylaell dhnduidll v z

13 Professional, scientific & technical activities 2,930,391,767 éuigall dhduidll ¢ g

14  Administrative and support service activities 4,502,625,094 ecallg dyls gl Glosall §3 g

15  Education 742,823,928 il lo =
:||‘||:: 16  Human health and & work activities 5,919,552,355 claiadll d.o_z”gﬁl 1 §
"":H'HE' 17 Arts, entertainment & recreation 1,160,548,459 dsajill pgiall IV é

18  Other service 1,159,820,837 sAall dileaall IA

IMeiTD |[5]0 P [AvT]?

R

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

Operating surplus by economi activity, 1ST. Qrt. 2018
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@ Economic Indicators FIRST Quarter

Table 10 I Joxa

M- 1A doll gyl JUa (paloi Ul blnill cuus dypgaill Joidia Il apaliil Jaoo
Monthly worker productivity by economi activity , 1ST. Qrt. 2018

» dalyadaill bl Jaidvoll dualiil
Economic activity b s3baiadl hlaill

Worker
Revenues
productivity

1 Agriculture, forestry & fishing 301,856 24,048,372,675 26,556 lowudll spag daljallg dclyjll

2 Mining & quarrying 96,657 217,092,138,053 748,668 plhall Jlsiwlg Guaeill

3 Manufacturing 991,332 173,056,654,505 58,190 duligaill delisall

4 Electricity, gas, steam & air conditi 71,390 13,696,497,319 63,952 jlallg clpgdll Jnagi

5 Water supply; sewerage, waste rer 42,816 2,168,529,575 16,883 gwall capallg clall &ilslsol

6 Construction 1,068,915 53,564,990,653 16,704 Sl

7 Wholesale& retail trade; repairofr 1,657,485 148,024,903,120 29,769 dijaillg dleaall 8)lai

8 Transportation& storage 255,642 34,743,534,776 45,302 ojaillg Jadll

9  Accommodation & food serviceac 512,256 19,609,210,753 12,760 plehllg dolal

10 Information & communication 108,993 41,965,733,594 128,344 Silbaidlg cilogleall

11 Financial & insurance 113,697 46,268,630,214 135,649 olillg Jlall dh il

12 Real estate activities 123,794 4,735,175,088 12,750 dyjlaell dh il

13  Professional, scientific & technical 108,948 8,229,280,912 25,178 duigall dh diidll

i 14  Administrative and support service 265,997 13,581,172,809 17,019 ecallg dyls i iloaall
H ||l:', 15  Education 188,719 4943913,053 8,732 eulsill
"':HIHE' 16  Human health and &I work activiti¢ 189,993 11,795,961,997 20,695 claindll Josllg daall
o 17  Arts, entertainment & recreation 29,178 2,069,598,884 23,643 dyayillg Hoiall
18 Other service 208,363 4,522,686,029 7,235 sadl daloaall

*Source - Economic Indicators Survey — GAStat

Monthlyworker productivity by economiactivity, 1ST. Qrt. 2018
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